# CH \$215.00 2712268

ETAS ID: TM512623

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
REGIONS BANK, AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT		02/28/2019	Corporation: ALABAMA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MICROPACT, LLC		
Street Address:	12901 WORLDGATE DRIVE		
Internal Address:	SUITE 800		
City:	HERNDON		
State/Country:	VERMONT		
Postal Code:	20170		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2712268	ICOMPLAINTS	
Registration Number:	2846214	EVERSITY	
Registration Number:	3169944	ENTELLITRAK	
Registration Number:	3169943	THINK IT. TRACK IT. DONE.	
Registration Number:	3611933	MICROPACT	
Registration Number:	3611907	M	
Registration Number:	3611940	THINK IT > TRACK IT > DONE	
Registration Number:	4609015	DATA-FIRST	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3128278185

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 312-807-4350

Email: chicago.trademarks@klgates.com, valerie.swanson@klgates.com,

sana.hakim@klgates.com

Correspondent Name: Sana Hakim c/o K&L Gates LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1135

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-1135

TRADEMARK REEL: 006580 FRAME: 0288

900488025

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1285789-224
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sana Hakim
SIGNATURE:	/sh/
DATE SIGNED:	03/04/2019

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=1Executed Notices of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page1.tif source=1Executed Notices of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page2.tif source=1Executed Notices of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006580 FRAME: 0289

#### NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Dated as of February 28, 2019

The lien and security interest evidenced by that certain Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks, dated as of August 14, 2015, between MICROPACT, LLC, a Virginia limited liability company, having its chief executive office at 12901 Worldgate Drive, Suite 800, Herndon, VA 20170 (the "Grantor"), and REGIONS BANK, as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent"), with offices at 1180 West Peachtreet Street, Suite 1400, Atlanta, GA 30309, which was duly recorded on August 14, 2015, at Reel 5599, Frame 0901 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any other right, title or interest granted to the Administrative Agent in the trademarks set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto is hereby terminated, cancelled and released, without representation or warranty, and the Administrative Agent hereby re-assigns to the Grantor any right, title or interest it may have in or to any of the trademarks set forth on Schedule 1.

[Signature Page Follows]

 $113210737\_1$ 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006580 FRAME: 0290 REGIONS BANK, as Administrative Agent

By:\_

Name: Bruce Rudolph

Title: Director

Iron Acquisition Company, Inc.
Trademark Release
Signature Page

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006580 FRAME: 0291

# SCHEDULE 1

# $\underline{TRADEMARKS}$

Trademark	Owner	Country / U.S. State	Registration Number	Registration Date
ICOMPLAINTS	MicroPact, LLC	Federal	2712268	4/29/2003
EVERSITY	MicroPact, LLC	Federal	2846214	5/25/2004
ENTELLITRAK	MicroPact, LLC	Federal	3169944	11/07/2006
THINK IT. TRACK	MicroPact, LLC	Federal	3169943	11/07/2006
IT. DONE.				
MICROPACT	MicroPact, LLC	Federal	3611933	4/28/2009
	MicroPact, LLC	Federal	3611907	4/28/2009
***				
THINK IT>TRACK IT>DONE	MicroPact, LLC	Federal	3611940	4/28/2009
DATA-FIRST	MicroPact, LLC	Federal	4609015	9/23/2014

113210737\_1

**RECORDED: 03/04/2019** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006580 FRAME: 0292